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                           The MSX Lane Warrior Program was in 2011. The objective of this program is to encourage as many swimmers as 
possible to record all the distances swum during the year. The distances include all drills using pool accessories, 
training program distances, including technique work and those swum at swim meets and in open water throughout 
the year. At the end of the year, clubs submit summary spreadsheets of all members who have recorded swims. 
Three age categories have been created and the Top Five winners in each category receive a certificate. 
 
Congratulations to the seven clubs and 74 swimmers who took part in the MSQ Lane Warriors program throughout 
2022. The total distance covered was 12,412,212m (12,412km) averaging an impressive 168km per swimmer.  
 
Want to find out more? Click here. 

 

Top 5 Individual Winners 

Age 18 - 34 

Rank Name Club Distance (m) 

1 Justin Giles QGF 1,127,800 

2 Anna Davidson QTW 104,100 

3 Lauren Milton QTW 6,100 

 

Age 35 - 60 

Rank Name Club Distance (m) 

1 Alli Cooke QBR 687,800 

2 Graeme Williams QIP 550,300 

3 Shiralee Bielenberg QIP 536,400 

4 Chris Savage QRC 454,700 

5 Ian Dorrepaal QYP 412,315 

 

Age 61+ 

Rank Name Club Distance (m) 

1 Don Taylor QTW 696,300 

2 Paul Mayberry QTT 639,600 

3 Paul Somerfield QTT 574,000 

4 Jonathon Patterson QIP 267,100 

5 Paul Brundell QTW 255,300 

 

 

 

 

https://mastersswimmingqld.org.au/programs/lane-warriors/
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Total Club Participation Ranked by Average Distance Swum (m) 

 MSQ 
Club 

Total 
Number of 
Swimmers 
Submitted 

Average 
Distance 
per Club  

Total 
Distance 
Swim by 

Club 

Total 
in Age 
Group 
18-34 

Total 
Distance 

18-34 

Total 
in Age 
Group 
35-60 

Total 
Distance 

35-60 

Total 
in Age 
Group 

60+ 

Total 
Distance 

60+ 

1 QBR 1 687,800 687,800   1 687,800   

2 QGF 2 649,900 1.299,800 1 1,127,800 1 172,000   

3 QRC 1 454,700 454,700   1 454,700   

4 QIP 8 262,656 2,101,244   5 1,642,644 3 458,600 

5 QYP 2 257,433 514,865   2 514,865   

6 QTT 12 199,592 2,395,103   1 356,183 11 2,038,920 

7 QTW 48 86,664 4,174,825 2 110,200 20 1,566,650 26 1,041,900 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Top 3 Club Averages Average Distance (m) 

1 Barbarians Masters QBR 687,800 

2 Gympie Gold Fins QGF 649,900 

3 River City Masters QRC 454,700 
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                           LIST OF ALL SWIMMERS RANKED BY DISTANCE & AGE GROUP 
 

18 – 34 Years 

Position Name Distance (m) Club 

1 Justin Giles 1,127,800m QGF 

2 Anna Davidson 104,100m QTW 

3 Lauren Milton 6,100m QTW 

 

 
 

35 – 60 Years 
 

Position Name Distance (m) Club 

1 Alli Cooke 687,800m QBR 

2 Graeme Williams 550,300m QIP 

3 Shiralee Bielenberg 536,400m QIP 

4 Chris Savage 454,700m QRC 

5 Ian Dorrepaal 412,315m QYP 

6 Rebecca Wilson 382,125m QTW 

7 Wayne Carlish 379,250m QTW 

8 Christine Echols 356,183m QTT 

9 Maree Antonio 268,650m QTW 

10 Rod Winton 264,444m QIP 

11 Vanessa O’Sullivan 259,400m QTW 

12 David Lee 172,000m QGF 

13 Annabelle Johnstone 151,000m QIP 

14 Peter Johnstone 140,500m QIP 

15 Carolyn Lunney 132,800m QTW 

16 Lisa Brosnan 123,800m QTW 

17 Peter Skillington 115,450m QTW 

18 Natalia Hautala 110,275m QTW 

19 Warren Midgley 108,850m QTW 

20 Susanne Milenkevich 102,550m QYP 

21 Colleen Watson 88,700m QTW 
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                           22 Greg Wells 74,950m QTW 

23 Joanne Lee 50,400m QTW 

24 Charis Valentine 47,700m QTW 

25 Joshua Noller 42,450m QTW 

26 Brendan Murphy 28,275m QTW 

27 Phil Fletcher 20,100m QTW 

28 Ellen Tucker 18,575m QTW 

29 Leah Harrison 17,800m QTW 

30 Brett Ryan 13,000m QTW 

31 Nicole Murray 11,600m QTW 

 
 

61+ Years 
 

Position Name Distance (m) Club 

1 Don Taylor 696,300m QTW 

2 Paul Mayberry 639,600m QTT 

3 Paul Somerfield 574,000m QTT 

4 Jonathon Patterson 267,100m QIP 

5 Paul Brundell 255,300m QTW 

6 Lyn May 232,800m QTT 

7 Kaye Turner 223,320m QTT 

8 Ashley Welke 200,900m QTW 

9 Lionel Scotney 180,500m QTW 

10 Marcus Ford 178,200m QTW 

11 Susan Walker 168,600m QTW 

12 Jill Davidson 154,250m QTW 

13 Leonie Crompton 143,750m QTT 

14 Lynn Barlett 103,200m QIP 

15 Hugh Stevens 97,150m QTW 

16 Barbara Lawes 94,600m QTW 

17 Clive Griffin 88,300m QIP 

18 Joan Neal 84,000m QTT 

19 Merry Mathews 72,200m QTW 
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                           20 Bernard Bianchi 71,700m QTW 

21 Rod Crompton 66,700m QTT 

22 Thelma Doyle 48,400m QTW 

23 Margaret Stewart 48,000m QTW 

24 David Misson 45,000m QTT 

25 William Waterhouse 37,200m QTW 

26 Beres Hindman 34,050m QTW 

27 Mary Dolphin 30,500m QTW 

28 Dawn Thompson 26,800m QTW 

29 Grahame O’Brien 25,900m QTW 

30 Brian Shackleton 25,700m QTW 

31 John Creedon 21,450m QTW 

32 George Tucker 21,200m QTW 

33 Shayne Baker 18,900m QTW 

34 Libby Fox 14,050m QTT 

35 Merrianne Black 14,050m QTW 

36 Kaye Brown 13,200m QTW 

37 Diana Poulsen 13,100m QTT 

38 Peggy Turner 10,100m QTW 

39 June Brundell 9,200m QTW 

40 Kate McKenzie 2,600m QTT 

 
 


